KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

@‘@ June 2009
OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisION /@//ﬂ/ Form Must Bo Typod

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__34357
Name: Atlas Operating LLC

Address 1: 15603 Kuykendahl Ste 200

Address 2.
City: Houston State: X Zip: 770%0 , 3655

Contact Person: __Debbie Watson
281 ) 893-9400

CONTRACTOR: Liconse # _3522
Name:  Val Energy

Phone: (

Wellsite Geologist: Pat Deenihan_
Purchaser: _Pioneer/NCRA

Designate Type of Completion:

V] New well [] Re-Entry ] workover

¥ oi [ wsw [] swp (] siow

[/ Gas [] paa [ ENHR [] siew
[(JoG [] csw [] Temp. Abd.

(1 CM (Coss Bed Methana)
L1 cathodic [_] Other (Core, Expt.. ete):
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name: .

Orginal Comp.Date; ______ Qriginal Total Depth:
[ Deepening  [] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.toENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
{_1Conv. to GSW

[JPugBack: ____ Plug Back Total Depth
] Commingted Permit#  __
[} Dual Completion Permit #:
{7 swD Permit #:
{ ] ENHR Permit #: _
{] Gsw Permit s,
02/24/2011 03/01/2011 04/05/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Comptetion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

-~

Form ACO-1
4 Form must be Signed
All blanks must ba Filled

077-21734-00-00

APINo. 15 -
Spot Description: _ . L -
I\J?_NZ_SW_NW Sec, 33 Twp. 31,_8. R 9 I_‘lEasl:f]West
1880 _ __ . ___Feetirom [¥] North/ [ ] South Line of Saction
660 _ Feetirom [] East 7 ¥] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
[(Ine Onw [Dse Tsw
Harper

Lease Name:; Aglrks, e e e = . Wl #; 9_ .

Field Name: __Spivey Grabs-Basil

County:

Elevation: Groung; 1618° Kally Bushing: 1628
Total Depth: 4560 Plug Back Total Depth: _4533

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes '/INo

If yes, show depth set: e Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: ___ . _ . _.
feetdepthto: . . . - ) — e o— . _ __ . . sxcm.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chioride content: ppm  Fluid volume: _ bbts
Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

leaseName: __ ___ __ ____ __ _ License#: __ o -
Quarter_ _ ___Sec. _ __ _. Twp.. S. R __ _ __ [ )East{_]west

County: . . Permit#: ___  _ . . RECE'VED
SEP 19 2011

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room M(%CW,GHITA
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information

of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-

tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall ba attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST

BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells,

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lattons promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: MA-&) M&;’V\

KCC Office Use ONLY

[Z] vLettar of Confidentiality Recaived
Date:

D Confidentlal Release Date:

[:] Wireiine Log Received

D Govologlst Report Recelved

Title: Regulatory Coordinator Date: 09/16/2011

[ wic Distribution

ALT M]l |:|II DIII Approved by:_%___ Date: _ql?t{h \




Side Two

Operator Name: Atlas Operating LLC . Lease Name: Dirks _ - e ___Wel# _9
Sec. 33 Twp3l s. R9 {_]East [/]West County: Harper R

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool epen and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottorn hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Aftach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site raport.

Drill Stem Tests Taken ] Yes No Log Formation {Top), Depth and Datum [[] sampte

fAttach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No Heebner 1526 -1808

Cores Taken (dves [“INo Lansing 3708 .2080
Electric Log Run ves [_INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [No Stark Shale 4154 -2526

(if no, Submit Copy) Chergkee Shale 4382 -2754

List A1l E. Logs Run: Mississippian 4418 -2790

CNL/CDL MEL, DIL, CBL

CASING RECORD New [ Used
Repart all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, stc.

Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of Typa and;e?oent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D) Lbs./ Fi. Depth Cement Additives

Surface 12-1/4 85/8 256 60/40 poz § 3% CCW 14 8 CELLO FLAKE

1
Production 7-7/8 4-1{2 4548 A | st saLt s ceLLo FLAKE

__ ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
— . Plug Off Zone

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Camant Squeeze Record
{Amount and Kind of Malerial Used) Dapth

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SeiType

Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

- s —— — — e — |
T
!

4 4430-32,4439-45

1250 Gals 15% HCL 4430-45
4 4430-32,4439-45 ! Frac'd w! *6,000 Ibs Sand - 317 bbls of Fluid 4430-45

TUBING RECORD: Size: Sat At: Packer AL Liner Run:
2.3/8" 4441 1:| Yas rv_’l No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
04-22-2011 Ol Flowing  []Pumping  [JGasLin [ ] Other (Expiain —

Estimated Production Oil Bbis. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
4
Por 24 Hiours 3.34 200 20.04 59,880 20

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PROBUCTION INTERVAL:

[ vented Soid [ ]Usedon Loase [_] open Hole pert. [} Dually Comp, [J commingled 4430-45
(Submit ACO-5} {Submit ACO-4) R
{if vanted, Submit ACO-18.) (7] Other (Specify Mississippi

~ RECEVED
SEP 19 201

Mall to: KCG - Consarvation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




24 S, Lincoln Street
P.O. Box 31
Russell, KS 67665-2806

Volce:  (785) 483-3887

Atlas Operating
15803 Kuykendah! Suite #200
Houston, TX 77090-3655

INVOICE

Involce Number: 126409
Invoice Date: Mar 2, 2011
Page: 1

Mar 2, 2011 4/1711

20.00
2.00
240.00
1,200.00
8.00
90.24
8.00
360.00
10.00
1.00
10.00
1.00
1.00
10.00
1.00

Class A Common
Pozmix

Gel

ASC Class A

Kol Seal

Salt

FL-160Q

ClaPro

Handling

Mileage 360 sx @.10 per sk per mi
Production Casing
Pump Truck Mleage
4.5 AFU Insert

4.5 Rubber Plug

4.5 Centrafizer

4.5 Guide Shoe

463.50
8.00 160.00
20.80 41.80
18.60 4,464.00
0.89 1,068.00
12.00 96.00
13.30 1,200.10
31.256 250.00
2.40 864.00
36.00 360.00
2,011.00 2,011.00
7.00 70.00
100.80 100.80
62.00 62.00
30.80 308.00
72.80 72.80

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF
INVOICE, 11/2% CHARGED
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
B BRI

Subtotal

11,591 89

Sales Tax

§22.07

Total Invoice Amourt

12,113.96

Payment/Cred Applied

RECEIVED
SEP 13 201

KCC WICHITA




ALLIED CEMENTING CO.. LLC. 04655}

REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: 4
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 aéég“%,k

SEC. TWE. RANGE - ONLOCATION |JOB START |JOB FINISH
parE A -2i-1( 23 | Bis Qe loz00cys | 11

COUNTY srg
LEASE Qples  |WELLS F LOCATION EA\CJLmn'p_&f&rZéézﬂj Hogeer
1OLD OR KEW (Circle one) 2 E p oty & paia

CONTRACTOR +3 OWNER A#at Ceoeradps

TYPE OF JOB .
HOLE SIZE {2 1D, : CEMENT

CASINGSIZE 8% DEPTHR%'  AMOUNTORDERED A <® .sx 60 %0: 2% e/

_ TUBING SIZE DEPTH t3%cc

DRILL PIPE DEPTH

TOOL DEPTH - -

PRES. MAX_Y 25) MINIMUM — common_A /20 sx @,.45.5_5 HRbe O
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT POZMIX O sx

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 26" GEL o ax

PERFS. CHLORIDE 7Z_3%

DISPLACEMENT [$hb/s Has ASC

EQUIPMENT

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER £ [Limosd
# Yl2LS HELPER TS0 T4 gty

BULK TRUCK

# 364 DRIVER asnsed /7
BULK TRUCK ’

# DRIVER

@
@
@
@
@
@
@
@
@

HANDLING
MILEAGE

)

_ REMARKS:
et banaled T s SERVICE
d DEPTH OF JOB _2.56"
= tca PUMP TRUCK CHARGE

EXTRA FOOTAGE

MILEAGE . P2
MANIFOLD

CHARGE TO: Mgz&ﬁﬁ

et

. . &
STREET , o | TOTAL /asz____

. CITY . STATE

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

I~ den os ; ~ g.zﬁ-‘—'i"

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. - e ‘ : J
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment = : : HE-CEK@

and Fumich namantar and halnasfe) 1n aceict numer ar : bEP—iT 2011
KCC WICHITA




&ALLIED

cnnmoco.uc

24 S. Lincoln Street
P.Q.Box 31

Russell, KS 67665-2906
Voice;  (785) 483-3887
Fax: (785) 483-5566

Atas Operating

15603 Kuykendahi Suite #200 OCI:H 3—)

Houston, TX 77090-3855

OO 36

ARV T

I .\.31 F "\u',

7 Dlrks #9

Medk:he Lodge

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 128369
Involce Date:  Feb 24, 2011
Page: 1

Feb 24, 2011

Page 1

Class A Common
80.00 | MAT Pozmix R
4.00 |MAT Gel 20.25 81.00
7.00 | MAT Chioride 58.20 407 40
211.00 | SER Handling 2.40 508.40
1.00] SER Handling Mileage Charge 312.00 312.00
1.00 | SER Surface £91.00 £91.00
10.00 | SER Pump Truck Mieage 7.00 70.00
1.00{EQP 8.5/8 Wooden Plug 68.00 68.00
DESCRIPTION ___
ALCOURN & S—
Ll MAME { o
# - - - .
ORTE | APRROVED ______
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 4,665.80
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 17554
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total] A
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS otal Invaice Amourt 484134

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT GF

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

Payment/Credit Applied

RECEIVED
SEP 1§ 201

KCC WICHITA




SALLIED
CEMENTING €O. LLC - INVOICE

24 S. Lincoln Street Invoice Number: 126409

P.O. Box 31 4 ' S .
Russell, KS 67665-2908 ji S - Invoice Date:  Mar 2, 2011

i 4 Y Pege 1

Voice:  (785) 483-3887

Fax.  (785) 4835566 c@@él Y,

Atlas Operahng
15603 Kuykendahl Suite #200
Houston, TX 77090-3655

LS e

o Customer D s | 1 . el Namef# or Customer PO. 7. | 7idy T w50 Payment Torms
Dnrks#g L. Net 30 Days

A A, LoGation ey o iye: dase. Service Date ¢ diil il Due Dato’; -

Medtcme Lodge Mar 2, 2011 ' 4111

TS Desnton L T B [N U PR O LAmOUR e
Class A Common 15.45 463.50
Pozmix 8.00 160.00
Gel 20.80 41.60
ASC Class A 18.60 4,464.00
1,200.00 Kol Seal 0.89| 1,068.00
8.00 Salt 12.00 96.00
90.24 \ FL-160 13.30 1,200.19
8.00 Cla Pro 31.25 250.00
360.00 Handling 2.40 864.00
10.00 Mileage 360 sx @.10 per sk per mi 36.00 360.00
1.00 Production Casing 2,011.00 2,011.00
10.00 Pump Truck Mieage 7.00 70.00
1.00 4.5 AFU Insert 100.80 100.80
1.00 4.5 Rubber Plug 62.00 62.00

. 10.00 4.5 Centralizer 30.80 308.00
1.00 4.5 Guide Shoe 72.80 72.80

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 11,591.89
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 522.07
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 12,113.96
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Pavme"t’Cfe“ APP"Ed _

T 12,113.96

RECEIVED
SEP 19 201

KCC WICHITA




ALLEED CEMENTIN®CO.. LLC. 00660 -

.REMIT TO P.O.BOX 3l SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

2] / SEC. TW‘S RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
3 (s Pees - J1:®Pom [12:30 om
COUNTY STATE

LEASE DOirks  \WeLLS LOCATION £ Eof ﬂmm. W/Mé’om Horoer
OLD ORGEW (Circle one) 2 E W Liako :

CONTRACTOR 1ol Rr3 %3 OWNER AHhs Qoerating

TYPE OF JOB Lo

HOLESIZE 27g8 T.D. _&6€0 CEMENT

CASING SIZE %/2 DEPTH Y45%7' AMOUNT ORDERED 40 sy o : $0: 4% yef
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 2 e sao| - G587/ 6O

DRILL PIPE DEPTH YD s ff Geopactlosh

TOOL DEPTH s

PRES. MAX MINIMUM coMmon_ A 30 sx_@ /S ¥ Ue3.s0
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 20" POZMIX 20 sx @ B _|&0.°°
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. :w‘ GEL 2 s

PERFS. - CHLORIDE @

DISPLACEMENT 7.3 Aéé_gzlxu ASC__ 240 =x @22

EQUIPMENT __go_mc-_s_@o_oi@ -39 _m_@‘_
Sl @,/cl__

i Pl-{60 20.24* @ [2,‘256 At
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTERMM__ B—T—z =S
BULK TRUCK AN . - @
# 3¢l/250  DRIVER fmend £ _ SEP-+5-201

BULK TRUCK g
LAZLA s g

DRIVER _ ST chmrmm TG e Z w5
' MILEAGE 359/—/3/ /0

REMARKS: | _ T0TAL 8967.27

DAYTE 3-

SERVICE -

DEPTH OF JOB 4 542"
448 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ___Zo77 =
EXTRA FOOTAGE
MILEAGE __ /O

MANIFOLD

CHARGETO: A Jos opecBigs

STREET

CITY STATE

/2  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
_I=Af woert /0. &
o0

| - 2 1228 @B T 3oF =
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. : [= Gundele St @ 7. =
* You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
- _contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
-"done to satisfaction and supervision.of owner agent or
~ contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" fisted on the reverse side.:  SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES

PRINTED NAME 4?.&&_/4/ :l%/ _ DISCOUNT

SIGNATURE %7@/




yALLIED

CEMENTING €O., LLE

Camanting & Acidizing Serviced

24 S. Lincoln Street

P.0O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665-2906
Voice: .(785) 483-3887
Fax:  (785) 483-5566 -

6@0/36

Aﬂas Operahng
15603 Kuykendah! Suite #200 O&N b—'
Houston, TX 77090-3655

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 126369
Invoice Date:  Feb 24, 2011
Page: 1

¥ b Customer IDE g

o5, Well Name/## or Customer P.O... Sachy s ;., 425.&“

Payment Terms

Atlas ' Dirks #9

Net 30 Days

o Job Lacationge 7 Camp Locatio
KS1-01 Medicine Lodge

TR TR

S Pt S P B DG IR P YT e T "
T Service Date 3 ik ., Due Date to

Feb 24, 2011 3/26/11

Class A Common '
Pozmix

Gel

Chioride

Handling

Handling Mileage Charge
Surface

Pump Truck Mileage
8.5/8 Wooden Plug

" APPROVED __

o Unit Price 1

XECEIVED
P 19 201

L WICHITA

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal

4,665.80

30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax

175.54

INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS

4,841.34

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

PaymenUCredi Applled




ALLED CEMENTIN®CO., LLC. 040655 -

ra

RBMITTO P.O. BOX 31 T SERVICE POINT: :
g RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 C . B tedmholedels
S 2' § l( SEC. 3 T“-g'l RANSF B CALLED OUT ON LOCATION" JOB START IOP.%ISH ‘
. . DATE -'2"- 2 S st . - foles, 1:0C0

‘ " : . |count? S'IE‘I_E

LEASE Qt,-_g_; WELL#. LOCATION £, .

' sOLDOR@(CIrcIeone) 1 2 F o & pda e .

. CONTRACTOR {af %3 : -OWNER /#ba Opera_ué@

. TYPEOF JOB ’ ST

- HOLESIZE 124 D, 285€ - - CEMENT .- -

. CASINGSIZE 8% . - DEPTH 2% SR AMOUNTORDERED A sx &o! 90 2&;
 TUBINGSIZE: . . DEPTH ..~ . __ +3%

DRILLPIPE .- - .= . - DEPTH . -

PRES.MAX HDgs) ' MINIMUM < wir-ci® 5 COMMON 757 /20 5K _@,L355 KRbL.o2

MEAS. LINE SHOE JQINT ' POZMIX . FO sx° @ 755 _&£04.09

CEMENT LEFT lNCSG ;LO‘ 3 T GEL ' - 4 sx. @225 _Fl. o0

PERFS. - . "+~ - 'CHLORIDE _ 7 sx @S% o7 40

DlSPLACEMENT M - ASCL ' - e_

- EQUIPMENT @
' .“ N ‘.", . @

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER[_@EM__ — — g. ,
- # HURLS HELPER Ta.&m zz.m&é - —r e

BULKTRUCK C e s — p

# 364 DRIVER . A’m.clﬁ @

BULK TRUCK - : @

B ... o' DRIVER -~ . HANDLING__2// @2 & S0h-

S | MILEAGE _R/1/x 16/ 1D /mg) .3&,1_ oo
" . REMARKS: .. .. . . . L TQT
A T —— o suuvncu _ASEp'gg 201
DEPTH OF JOB _2.56" | —g("gg VHOHIEA
© PUMPTRUCK CHARGE _ 9’??/ =
_.EXTRA FOOTAGE _

AR _or a4 "UMILEAGE - /O - ;- @7-—— _ 76. e°
' R .~ - ' MANIFOLD L e. '
. ..” . ’ - ) o _ @
~ CHARGE TO: MQAPJ‘A&(;- R , _ o
" STREET N - e TO_-TALZQ‘SL-'-—
. CITY STATE ZF - PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT :
H S
1= werken oug @ 83 =
: . S Co e @
ToAlhed Cemcmmg Co.,LLC. -~ - - —_— @
You are hereby requested to rent (.cmemmg equlpment g

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or:
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

LA B R o . ‘l

| PRI_NTEQ..NAMI}é/f 2L Y2e £ LTSy IF PAID IN 30 DAYS -

| '-S'GNMURE%:SLLQ&ZL;&‘QQ—, T B

. . - 7 ’ . . . . i
N I A . Pt : S SRR S . L




